

March 12, 2024

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **543271**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulations 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of Press Release being issued by the Company on the following subject:

'Jubilant Ingrevia Limited Partners with O2 Renewable to increase the use of Green Energy'

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Jubilant Ingrevia Limited**

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company





Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

1A, Sector 16A, Noida – 201301, India Tel.: +91 120 4361000 www.jubilantingrevia.com

Press Release

JUBILANT INGREVIA LIMITED PARTNERS WITH O2 RENEWABLE TO INCREASE THE USE OF GREEN ENERGY

Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India, March 12, 2024: Jubilant Ingrevia Limited, a prominent player in India's sustainable manufacturing, today announced that it has partnered with O2 Renewable Energy XVIII Private Limited ('O2 Renewable', a group company of O2 Power SG PTE. LTD, Singapore), a leading renewable energy developer. This partnership marks a significant step for the Company towards establishing renewable energy power generation using hybrid open excess through solar and wind sources. It aims to access renewable energy through a captive arrangement, fulfilling the Company's power requirements and meeting its increasing demand from green energy to power its manufacturing facilities at Gajraula, Uttar Pradesh and Savli, Gujarat. This represents an important milestone in the Company's sustainability journey by reducing dependence on non-renewable energy sources and reducing its carbon footprint.

Commenting on this development, Mr. Deepak Jain, CEO & Managing Director, Jubilant Ingrevia Limited, said, "Our collaboration with O2 Renewable demonstrates our commitment to sustainable practices, minimising our ecological footprint and improving operational efficiency. This emphasises the importance of fostering innovation and economic growth while contributing to a sustainable future."

Speaking on this occasion Mr. Parag Sharma, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, 02 *Renewable* said, "We are delighted to partner with Jubilant Ingrevia, a global integrated life science products and innovative solutions provider, for the supply of green energy. This will enable them to take a significant step towards attaining their sustainable goals and offsetting their carbon emissions. We hope to expand this relationship in the near future and cater to the other facilities of the Jubilant Bhartia Group, helping them turn green and sustainable."

An ESG leader, Jubilant Ingrevia started its sustainability journey in the early 2000s. It has been a top-ranking chemical company in ESG initiatives, like S&P DJSI, TFS, Ecovadis, CDP Climate Change program and Responsible Care certification. The Company is now focusing on green energy, and introducing renewables in the portfolio is one of the many things it is currently doing, like biomass.

To further strengthen its position as an ESG leader, Jubilant Ingrevia has intensified its focus on green energy, setting ambitious targets to achieve above 30% greening in the coming years. Initiatives have already been launched at its Nira, Maharashtra facility and are now extending to facilities in Gajraula and Savli.

While adopting renewable energy brings environmental benefits, it also has other advantages, like reducing the overall cost of power and enabling the Company to offer more competitive value propositions to its customers.

The Jubilant Bhartia Group, known for its commitment to ESG principles and sustainability, is leading an ambitious drive to extend green initiatives across all its entities. Each entity within the Group actively implements green practices shaped to their respective sectors. The Group promotes these values within its operations and the wider community.

About Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited is a global integrated Life Science products and Innovative Solutions provider serving Pharmaceutical, Nutrition, Agrochemical, Consumer and Industrial customers with customised products and solutions that are innovative, cost-effective and conforming to excellent quality standards.

The Company offers a broad portfolio of high quality ingredients that find application in a wide range of industries. The Company has over 2,300 employees and serves more than 1,600 customers in more than 50 countries across the world. The Company's portfolio also extends to custom research and manufacturing for pharmaceutical and agrochemical customers on an exclusive basis.

Jubilant Ingrevia is a Responsible Care certified company, driven by the motive to add value to millions of lives through innovations and cutting-edge technology. As a leader in key products that the Company manufactures, it takes pride in being a partner of choice for its valued customers. For more information, please visit: www.jubilantingrevia.com.

About O2 Renewable Energy XVIII Private Limited

O2 Power is an India-based renewable energy company with a pipeline of 5 GW of renewable energy assets that is diversified across off-takers, and spreads across major states of India serving both governments, and commercial and industrial customers. On a robust growth trajectory since its inception in 2020, O2 Power is backed by leading equity investors, EQT and Temasek, and has secured its rightful place amongst energy industry peers as one of the fastest growing renewable energy organisations in the country.

www.o2power.in

For more information please contact:

For Investors:

Pavleen Taneja

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Ph: +91-120 436 1000

E-mail: <u>pavleen.taneja@jubl.com</u>

For Media & Press:

Sudhakar Safaya

Ph: +91 120 436 1062

E-mail: <u>sudhakar.safaya@jubl.com</u>

Siddharth Rangnekar / Mit Shah

CDR India

Ph: +91 97699 19966 / 99201 68314

E-mail: <u>siddharth@cdr-india.com</u>

mit@cdr-india.com

Ryan Marshall

Madison Public Relations

Ph: +91 9810047944

E-mail: ryan.marshall@madisonpr.in

Disclaimer: Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential product characteristics and uses, product sales potential and target dates for

product launch are forward looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks as uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ material from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. Jubilant Ingrevia Limited may, from time time, make additional written and oral forward looking statements, including statements contained the company's filings with the regulatory bodies and our reports to shareholders. The company assument obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changed assumptions other factors.	nd lly to in ies